

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	¹ 025266	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kiyozumi Kokawa (07/29/2003), (07/29/2003), and Katsushi Miya	Shinsuke Okuda ashita (07/29/2003)	Name: Makita Corporation
	860	Internal Address: Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No	11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho 3 cho-me Aichi-ken
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Anjo-shi
Other		Country: Japan Zip:
Execution Date: see Box 1	, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s): 29/	87774
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the new application is: August 6, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s):	A)	B. Patent No.(s):
NEW APPLICATION	9	
A	dditional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: CT	W-023	Enclosed
Street Address:		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Sta	ate: Zip: \ 02109	12-0080
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	d belief, the foregoing info ument.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
1		V/ 1 //
Anthony A. Laurentano - 3		News August 6 2003
		August 6, 2003 Signature Date
Anthony A. Laurentano - 3 Name of Person Signir		Signature Date
Anthony A. Laurentano - 3 Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature Date
Anthony A. Laurentano - 3 Name of Person Signin Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attach	Signature Date
Anthony A. Laurentano - 3 Name of Person Signin Total number of pages I hereby certify that this correspondenc US, in an envelope addressed to: MS	including cover sheet, attach te is being deposited with the Design, Commissioner for Par	ILS Postal Service as Express Mail Airbill No. EV 354 200 544

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGMENT

We, Kiyozumi Kokawa of Chiryu, Japan and Shinsuke Okuda of Anjo, Japan and Katsushi Miyashita of Anjo, Japan in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Makita Corporation, a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho 3 cho-me, Anjo- shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Makita Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

RECHARGEABLE IMPACT DRIVER	
described in an application	
X executed by us of even date here	ewith and about to be filed
or	
Serial No.	. filed on
Genal No.	, med on

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified by the Attorney Docket No. - , and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such from as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Kiyozumi Kokawa	Akihide Tatsumi
(Signature of First Inventor)	(Signature of Witness to First Inventor)
Kiyozumi Kokawa	Akihide Tatsumi
(Typed Name of First Inventor)	(Typed Name of Witness to First Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0251 Shinsuke Okuda

(Signature of Second Inventor)

(Signature of Witness to Second Inventor)

Shinsuke Okuda

(Typed Name of Second Inventor)

Date: July 29, 2003

Akihide Tatsumi

(Typed Name of Witness to Second Inventor)

City:

Anjo, Japan

<u>Ratsuski Miyashita</u> (Signature of Third Inventor)

(Signature of Witness to Third Inventor)

Katsushi Miyashita

(Typed Name of Second Inventor)

Date: July 29, 2003

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

Akihide Tatsumi

(Typed Name of Witness to Second Inventor)

City: Anjo, Japan

PATENT REEL: 014383 FRAME: 0252